12/13/2021 507022582

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7069417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506929452	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANGE TACTICS LLC	10/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RANGE TACTICS LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 129
Internal Address:	1288 SUMMIT AVE, SUITE 107
City:	OCONOMOWOC
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53066

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29763716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4024960300 Email: file@suiter.com

SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 14301 FNB PARKWAY, SUITE 220

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOR 20-3-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TROY P. ANDERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/troy p anderson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20211213_ChangeofAddressRecordationFiled_MOR2031#page1.tif source=20211213 ChangeofAddressRecordationFiled MOR2031#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058441 FRAME: 0543 507022582

In re application of : Wayne B. Morgan, et al.

Application No.: 29/763,716

Filed: December 23, 2020

Title: LASER BORESIGHT DEVICE

Applicant requests that the address previously recorded as a Corrective Assignment on Reel 057757, Frame 0658 and as the original Assignment on Reel 056377, Frame 0420 be updated as reflected below.

Old Address:

P.O. BOX 151

GENESEE DEPOT, WISCONSIN 53127

New Address:

RANGE TACTICS LLC
P.O. BOX 129
1288 SUMMIT AVE, SUITE 107
OCONOMOWOC, WISCONSIN 53066

Respectfully submitted,

By: /chad w swantz/ Chad W. Swantz Reg. No. 46,329

Dated: October 19, 2021

SUITER • SWANTZ PC LLO
14301 FNB Parkway, Suite 220
Omaha, NE 68154
(402) 496-0300 telephone
(402) 496-0333 facsimile

PATENT REEL: 058441 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 10/19/2021